RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE 
RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 
PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE 
VENETIAN POOL REPAIR PROJECT TO 
DIPOMPEO CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE 
PROCUREMENT CODE AND INVITATION FOR 
BID (IFB) 2009.09.04 IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$506,130.00 (FIVE HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS); FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS 
FOR THIS PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, on March 13, 2009, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed the Venetian Pool Repair Request for Qualifications

[...]

Work for Phase II of this project, to the pre-qualified vendors; and  

WHEREAS, On September 17, 2009, the pre-qualified vendors submitted their bids 
with the results being as follows: the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the  project is 
DiPompeo Construction Corporation with their bid of $506,130.00 (five hundred six 
thousand, one hundred thirty dollars), which is their base bid of $464,000.00 plus add 
alternates in the amount of $42,130.00 consisting of preparing existing pool floor and 
part of pool wall for pool paint finish and painting a contrasting line in small children’s 
pool; and